

Document 2018 2077

Book 2018 Page 2077 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 7/02/2018 Time 3:14:35PM

Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$132.80

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

Rev Stamp# 255 DOV# 256 LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

CHEK

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATE/BUSINESS ENTITY GRANTOR) THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 335

L4F47901

\$83500

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number) Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731 1 4 2

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address) Logan and Mazie Johnson, 207 E. Buchanan Street, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address) Logan and Mazie Johnson, 207 E. Buchanan Street, Winterset, IA 50273

Grantors:

IB Trading, LLC

Grantees:

Logan Johnson and Mazie Johnson

Legal description:

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE/BUSINE'SS ENTITY GRANTOR)

For the consideration of		\$83,500.00		Dollar(s) and other
valuable consideration,		IB Tradi	IB Trading, LLC	
a(n)	limited liability	ility company organi		ed and existing under
the laws of	Iowa	does hereby C	convey to Logan	Johnson and Mazie
Johnson, as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Survivorship and Not as Tenants in Common,				
	Twelve (12), and the 12) as originally plat	Madison e West Half (½) of the tted, of Pitzer & Knigh		
estate by title in fee the real estate is fre covenants to Warran be above stated.	simple; that it has go e and clear of all lic at and Defend the rea phrases herein, incl	ood and lawful authoring and encumbrances all estate against the lawful auding acknowledgment be context.	ty to sell and con , except as may ly ful claims of all	that it holds the real vey the real estate; that be above stated; and it persons, except as may be construed as in the
IB Trading, LLC , a(n) limited liability of		nited liability con	npany	
By Rachel	Rachel Eller, M	By		
This record v	OWA , COUNTY	NTY OF MADISO	DN 21, 2018	_, by <u>Rachel Eller</u>
of IB Trading, LLC				•
	Commission My Comm	D B. OLIVER n Number 231442 mission Expires et 26, 2018	Signature of	Notary Public